# Annuity Contract Holder FAQs

## Talcott Resolution<sup>1</sup> Acquisition Complete

### How does this affect my annuity contract?

The terms, features and benefits of your annuity contract will not change as a result of this acquisition. Talcott Resolution will continue to honor its customer obligations.

#### Who is the buyer of Talcott Resolution?

The buyer is a group of investors led by Cornell Capital LLC, Atlas Merchant Capital LLC, TRB Advisors LP, Global Atlantic Financial Group, Pine Brook, J. Safra Group. The Hartford<sup>2</sup> is also a member of the investor group.

#### Who is responsible for my contract guarantees?

The insurance companies will continue to be responsible for contract guarantees. Hartford Life Insurance Company, Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company and Hartford International Life Reassurance Corporation have been re-named and are now known as Talcott Resolution Life Insurance Company, Talcott Resolution Life and Annuity Insurance Company and Talcott Resolution International Life Reassurance Corporation, respectively. The insurance companies are no longer affiliates of The Hartford.

#### Will your contact information be changing?

Our phone numbers and mailing addresses are not changing. Our website address has changed to <u>www.talcottresolution.com</u>. Please update your web browser bookmarks accordingly.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Talcott Resolution consists of Talcott Resolution Life, Inc., a holding company for a group of insurance and non-insurance subsidiaries that administers life and annuity products previously sold or acquired. These insurance companies include Talcott Resolution Life Insurance Company, Talcott Resolution Life and Annuity Insurance Company, American Maturity Life Insurance Company and Talcott Resolution International Life Reassurance Corporation.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> "The Hartford" is The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc. and its subsidiaries. The Hartford<sup>®</sup>, the Stag logo, and Hartford-inclusive names are used under a license with Hartford Fire Insurance Company.